MIA QIMIA 07-12-2007

11/794766 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

ecordation Form Cover Sheet 103425797 PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Party:

1. Danny DOLEV

2. Shay HOROVITZ

3. Nature of Conveyance

X Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement Change of Name Other:

Execution Date:

1. July 4, 2007

2. July 4, 2007

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

Name:

YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM

IAP13 Rec'd PCT/PTO J5 JUL 2007

Street Address:

Hi Tech Park

Edmond Safra Campus

Givat Ram

City, State, Zip:

Jerusalem 90190, Israel

4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

1. July 4, 2007

2. July 4, 2007

5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:

Name:

Gary M. Nath

Address:

THE NATH LAW GROUP 112 S. West St. Alexandria, VA 22314 4. (B) Patent Number(s):

11/794766

6. Total Number of Applications Involved:

7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)

\$ 40.00

X Enclosed.

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiency or credit any excess.

8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112

ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

07/09/2007 MKAYPAGH 00000132 1<u>179476</u>6

05 FC:8021

Ву:

M. Nath, Reg. No. 26,965

√erald L. Meyer, Reg. No. 41,194

Customer No. 20529

Attorney Docket No. 28476U GMN/JLM/le

Date: 5 July 2007

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

**PATENT** REEL: 019553 FRAME: 0692

Attorney's	Docket	No.:	
Auomey s	DOCKEL	NO	

## ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor:

**Danny DOLEV** 

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

23 Bareket

Mevaseret Zion 90805

ISRAEL

Full Name of Inventor:

Shay HOROVITZ

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

5 Heil Hayam Street Rishon LeZion 75702

**ISRAEL** 

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem

Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignee

Hi Tech Park

**Edmond Safra Campus** 

Givat Ram Jerusalem 91390

**ISRAEL** 

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world including but not limited to Canada, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

## Title A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING COMMUNICATIONS

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

ie	attache	d he	reto

was filed on January 5, 2006 as Application Serial No. PCT/IL2006/000018

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of The Nath Law Group the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 019553 FRAME: 0693

**RECORDED: 07/05/2007** 

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor:	Danny DOLEV			
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	July 4, 2007	
Full Name of Inventor:	Shay HOROVITZ			
Inventor's Signature:	Shay Hororitz	Date:	4/7/07	<del>visita</del>
Date	Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date	Witness			

PATENT REEL: 019553 FRAME: 0694